Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORI 10/13/5

> **DOCUMENT ID NO.** 700194296



U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

10-18-2005



103102087

Our Ref.: 4526-4

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
A.C.N. 060 579 026 PTY LTD	(1) Name: MARDANGIE NO 2 PTY LTD Street Address: 43 Clinker Street City: Darra State/Country: Australia Zip: 4076	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?   3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Assignment Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: May 6, 2003	(2) Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:  Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) (2) (3)	s application is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No(s).  (1) 6,681,812  (2)  (3)  tached Yes No  6. Total number of applications & patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140  8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Duane M. Byers  Duane M. Byers  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 33,363  Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 017083 FRAME: 0446

1002622

07/12/2005 700194296

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

## PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref.: 4526-4

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents	
	).; 703-30 <u>6-5995</u>
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ics): A.C.N. 060 579 026 PTY LTD	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: MARDANGIE NO 2 PTY LTD     Internal Address:
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Street Address: 43 Clinker Street
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	City: Dayra State/Country: Australia Zip: 4076  Additional name/s & address/es attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution  A. Patent Application No(s).  (1)  (2)	B. Patent No(s). (1) 6,681,812 (2) (3)
(3)	tached 🗌 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Duane M. Byers  Internal Address:  Street Address: Nixon & Vanderitye P.C.  901 North Glebe Road  11th Floor  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140  8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Reg. No. 33,363	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy    The part   The part

972226

**PATENT** REEL: 017083 FRAME: 0447

## Certificate of Registration on Change of Name



Dis is to econo that

A.C.N. 060 579 026 PTY LTD

Australiza Company Namiler 060 579 026

did on the sixth day of May 2003 change its name to

MARDANGE NO DELYLED

Australian Company Number 060 579 026

Pae company is a proprietary company

The company is impited by shares

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 1901 and is taken to be registered in Queensland and the date of commencem registration is the twenty much day of June 1993.

stralian Securities and Investments Commission this sixth day of May, 2003.

Man Klast

David Knott Chairman

**RECORDED: 10/13/2005** 

**PATENT** REEL: 017083 FRAME: 0448